Charles A. Evans, DMD, a Dentist in Private Practice

Get to know Dentist Dr. Charles A. Evans, who serves patients in Pennsville, New Jersey.



New York City, Jul 15, 2020 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Dr. Evans is a general dentist who is currently serving patients' dental needs at his private dental practice in Pennsville, New Jersey.

He graduated with his Bachelor of Science degree from the University of Dayton in Dayton, Ohio in 1973. He then went on to earn his Doctor of Medicine in Dentistry degree from the University of Medicine and Dentistry of New Jersey in 1976.

In order to stay up to date in his field, he remains a professional member of the American Dental Association and the New Jersey Dental Association.

Dentistry, also known as Dental and Oral Medicine, is a branch of medicine that consists of the study, diagnosis, prevention, and treatment of diseases, disorders, and conditions of the oral cavity. General dentists diagnose and treat dental issues and help patients develop better oral hygiene regimens. They clean teeth, correct bite issues, perform surgeries and extractions and perform other duties to ensure that the teeth and mouth are healthy.

Attributing his success to the precision of dentistry and his problem-solving skills, Dr. Evans received the Patients' Choice Award in 2016. The Patients' Choice Award is a celebration of physicians who exemplify a commitment to providing care that reflects patient priorities and preferences. It recognizes physicians that go the extra mile for their patients. The value of strong patient-provider relationships is at the core of this initiative.

Learn More about Dr. Charles A. Evans:

Through his findatopdoc profile, https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/521218-Charles-Evans-Dentist

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Charles A. Evans, DMD

See on IssueWire